



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 336/2025**

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Mr. N. Kumar, Mr. Sameer Tiwari and Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Mr. Siddharth Shekhar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

CRL.M.A. 8680/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 8679/2026 (for preponement)

2. In view of extremely heavy board of this court on account of transfer of 179 old pending bail applications from different benches to this bench, preponement is not possible. As such, the application is dismissed.

CRL.REV.P. 336/2025

3. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 30.04.2026 in top five matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 20, 2026/ry