



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010616042025

+ **CRL.REV.P. 336/2025**

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Changez Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 25146/2026 (preponment)

1. On account of extremely heavy board of this Court, dealing with almost 100 cases every day with a large number of bails/paroles/furloughs, it is not possible to prioritize this case.

2. Therefore, the early hearing application is dismissed.

CRL.REV.P. 336/2025

3. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 04.11.2026 in top ten matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/ry